
13th FINA WORLD CHAMPIONSHIPS
17 JULY - 2 AUGUST 2009

ROME (ITA)

Event 7
20 JUL 2009 ­ 14:00

Men's 10m Platform
10m Plate­forme Homme

Detailed Results

Résultats détaillés

Preliminary
Eliminatoire

Referee LLINAS Julian TDC

Panel A

Judge 1 SOU Wai Wai MAC

Judge 2 FYRIGOS Konstantinos GRE

Judge 3 MORNEAU Hélène CAN

Judge 4 NOVOTNA Hana CZE

Judge 5 GONCALVES Roberto BRA

Judge 6 BOUSSARD Michel FRA

Judge 7 MANZONI Renato ITA

Assistant Referee PIPER Anke TDC

Panel B

Judge 1 YUASA Yoshino JPN

Judge 2 HASSAN Mohamed EGY

Judge 3 RUIZ PEDREGUERA Rolando CUB

Judge 4 BAMBER Susan GBR

Judge 5 BANUELOS Ricardo MEX

Judge 6 KELEMEN Ildiko HUN

Judge 7 BROOKER Eric AUS

Rank

Rang Nom Prénom

Name Firstname

NAT

NAT

Dive

No.

 

DD

Judge's Score

J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7

Dive

Points

Dive

Rank Points

Overall

Rank

Points

Behind Total ptsPen.

1 QIU Bo CHN 107B 3.0 9.5  8.5  9.0  9.0 9.0 9.5 9.0  81.00 =2 81.00 =2 2.20  515.75

407C 3.2 7.5  9.0  9.0  9.0 9.0 9.0 9.0  86.40 3 167.40 2 4.80   

626B 3.5 7.5  6.5  7.5  6.0 7.5 7.5 7.5  78.75 =8 246.15 3 17.25   

207B 3.6 9.5  9.0  8.5  9.0 9.0 9.0 8.0  97.20 1 343.35 1     

307C 3.4 7.5  7.5  8.0  8.5 8.5 9.0 8.5  85.00 =2 428.35 1     

5255B 3.8 7.5  8.0  7.5  7.5 8.0 7.5 8.5  87.40 4 515.75 1     

2 GUERRA OLIVA Jose
Antonio

CUB 107B 3.0 8.5  8.5  8.0  8.0 8.5 8.5 8.0  75.00 =10 75.00 =10 8.20  515.65

207B 3.6 9.5  9.0  9.0  9.0 9.5 8.5 9.0  97.20 1 172.20 1     

407C 3.2 9.5  10  9.5  9.5 9.5 9.0 8.5  91.20 1 263.40 1     

636C 3.3 7.5  8.0  8.0  8.5 7.5 7.5 8.0  77.55 11 340.95 2 2.40   

307C 3.4 8.0  8.0  7.5  8.0 8.5 8.0 7.5  81.60 =6 422.55 2 5.80   

5255B 3.8 8.5  8.0  8.0  8.0 8.5 8.0 9.5  93.10 3 515.65 2 0.10   

3 ZHOU Luxin CHN 107B 3.0 8.5  8.5  9.0  8.5 8.5 9.0 8.5  76.50 =5 76.50 =5 6.70  495.55

407C 3.2 7.5  7.5  8.0  8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0  76.80 =5 153.30 5 18.90   

626B 3.5 8.5  8.5  8.5  8.5 8.5 9.0 9.0  89.25 4 242.55 4 20.85   

207B 3.6 7.5  8.5  9.0  9.0 8.0 8.0 9.0  91.80 2 334.35 3 9.00   

307C 3.4 8.5  8.5  8.0  7.5 8.5 8.0 8.0  83.30 4 417.65 3 10.70   

5255B 3.8 6.5  6.5  8.0  7.0 7.0 8.0 6.5  77.90 15 495.55 3 20.20   

4 MITCHAM Matthew AUS 107B 3.0 9.0  8.5  8.0  8.0 8.0 8.5 8.5  75.00 =10 75.00 =10 8.20  491.50

307C 3.4 8.5  8.5  9.0  9.0 8.5 9.0 9.0  90.10 2 165.10 3 7.10   

407C 3.2 9.5  9.5  8.5  9.0 9.0 9.0 8.5  86.40 =5 251.50 2 11.90   

207B 3.6 5.0  5.5  5.0  5.5 5.0 5.0 5.5  55.80 28 307.30 7 36.05   

6243D 3.2 8.5  8.5  8.0  8.0 8.5 8.5 8.5  81.60 =6 388.90 7 39.45   

5255B 3.8 9.0  9.0  9.0  9.0 9.0 9.0 8.5  102.60 =1 491.50 4 24.25   

5 DALEY Thomas GBR 5253B 3.4 7.5  7.0  7.5  6.0 8.0 7.5 7.5  76.50 =5 76.50 =5 6.70  475.80

107B 3.0 7.5  8.5  8.0  7.5 9.0 8.5 8.5  75.00 14 151.50 6 20.70   

407C 3.2 8.0  8.5  7.5  8.0 8.0 8.5 9.0  78.40 =10 229.90 8 33.50   

626C 3.2 8.5  8.0  8.0  8.0 8.5 8.5 8.5  80.00 7 309.90 6 33.45   

207C 3.3 8.5  7.5  8.0  8.0 7.5 8.5 8.0  79.20 10 389.10 6 39.25   

307C 3.4 9.0  8.0  8.0  8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5  86.70 =5 475.80 5 39.95   
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6 PACHECO Rommel MEX 107B 3.0 8.0  8.5  8.5  8.0 8.0 8.5 8.5  75.00 =10 75.00 =10 8.20  473.85

6243D 3.2 7.5  8.5  7.0  7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0  75.20 =12 150.20 7 22.00   

207C 3.3 9.5  9.0  9.0  9.0 9.5 9.5 9.0  90.75 3 240.95 5 22.45   

307C 3.4 6.5  7.5  7.0  7.5 6.5 7.0 7.5  73.10 18 314.05 5 29.30   

5253B 3.4 7.5  8.0  7.5  7.5 8.0 8.0 7.0  78.20 =12 392.25 5 36.10   

407C 3.2 8.5  8.5  8.5  8.0 8.5 8.5 8.5  81.60 =9 473.85 6 41.90   

7 BOUDIA David USA 107B 3.0 8.0  7.5  8.5  8.0 8.0 8.0 8.0  72.00 =15 72.00 =15 11.20  472.60

407C 3.2 7.5  8.0  8.0  8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0  76.80 =5 148.80 9 23.40   

626B 3.5 9.0  8.5  9.0  8.5 8.5 9.5 8.5  91.00 2 239.80 6 23.60   

307C 3.4 8.0  8.0  8.0  8.0 7.0 8.5 7.5  81.60 =5 321.40 4 21.95   

207B 3.6 6.5  8.0  8.0  7.0 7.5 8.0 7.5  82.80 5 404.20 4 24.15   

5255B 3.8 6.0  6.0  6.5  6.0 5.5 6.0 6.5  68.40 24 472.60 7 43.15   

8 POPOVICI Constantin ROU 6243D 3.2 8.0  8.5  8.5  8.5 7.5 7.5 8.0  78.40 4 78.40 4 4.80  471.80

307C 3.4 7.5  8.0  8.0  8.0 7.5 8.0 8.0  81.60 4 160.00 4 12.20   

207B 3.6 6.0  6.0  7.0  5.5 7.0 7.0 6.5  70.20 20 230.20 7 33.20   

107B 3.0 8.0  8.0  8.5  8.5 8.5 8.0 8.5  75.00 14 305.20 8 38.15   

407C 3.2 8.5  8.5  8.5  8.0 8.0 8.5 8.5  81.60 =6 386.80 8 41.55   

5253B 3.4 8.0  8.0  8.5  8.5 8.5 8.5 8.0  85.00 7 471.80 8 43.95   

9 MILYAYEV Kostyantyn UKR 107B 3.0 7.5  8.0  8.0  7.5 8.0 7.5 8.0  70.50 18 70.50 18 12.70  455.40

207C 3.3 6.5  6.5  6.5  6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0  66.00 27 136.50 21 35.70   

407C 3.2 7.5  7.5  8.0  8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0  76.80 13 213.30 14 50.10   

307C 3.4 9.0  9.0  8.0  7.5 9.0 9.0 8.5  90.10 3 303.40 9 39.95   

626C 3.2 6.5  7.5  8.0  7.0 7.5 8.0 7.0  70.40 =18 373.80 9 54.55   

5253B 3.4 8.0  8.5  8.0  8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0  81.60 =9 455.40 9 60.35   

10 RUVALCABA Jonathan MEX 107B 3.0 8.5  8.0  8.5  8.0 8.5 8.5 8.5  76.50 =5 76.50 =5 6.70  451.45

407C 3.2 6.5  7.0  7.0  6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0  67.20 =23 143.70 16 28.50   

6243D 3.2 7.5  7.5  7.0  7.0 8.0 8.0 7.5  72.00 16 215.70 13 47.70   

207C 3.3 7.5  8.0  7.5  7.5 7.5 7.5 8.0  74.25 =15 289.95 13 53.40   

307C 3.4 7.5  7.5  7.0  7.0 6.5 7.5 7.5  74.80 =14 364.75 10 63.60   

5253B 3.4 8.5  8.5  8.5  8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5  86.70 =5 451.45 10 64.30   

11 KLEIN Sascha GER 407C 3.2 8.5  9.5  8.5  9.0 9.0 8.5 8.5  83.20 1 83.20 1    435.55

109C 3.5 3.5  3.5  3.5  4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0  38.50 35 121.70 26 50.50   

626B 3.5 7.0  8.5  8.0  7.5 8.0 7.0 7.0  78.75 =8 200.45 19 62.95   

207B 3.6 8.0  8.0  7.0  7.5 8.5 7.5 7.5  82.80 4 283.25 14 60.10   

307C 3.4 7.5  8.0  8.5  7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5  78.20 =12 361.45 12 66.90   

5255B 3.8 6.5  6.5  6.5  6.0 6.5 6.0 6.5  74.10 =20 435.55 11 80.20   

12 KAPTUR Vadim BLR 107B 3.0 7.0  7.5  7.5  7.5 6.5 7.5 7.0  66.00 =21 66.00 =21 17.20  431.90

407C 3.2 6.5  7.0  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5  67.20 =23 133.20 22 39.00   

6142D 3.1 7.5  7.0  6.5  7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5  68.20 21 201.40 17 62.00   

207C 3.3 8.5  8.5  8.0  7.5 8.0 8.0 8.0  79.20 =9 280.60 15 62.75   

307C 3.4 6.5  7.0  7.5  7.0 6.5 7.5 5.5  69.70 20 350.30 16 78.05   

5253B 3.4 7.5  8.0  8.0  8.0 7.5 8.0 8.5  81.60 =9 431.90 12 83.85   
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13 KRAVCHENKO Aleksey RUS 107B 3.0 6.0  7.0  6.5  5.5 5.5 7.5 7.0  58.50 =26 58.50 =26 24.70  429.65

626C 3.2 6.0  5.5  5.5  5.5 6.0 6.0 6.5  56.00 =30 114.50 30 57.70   

207C 3.3 8.5  8.5  8.0  8.0 8.0 8.5 7.5  80.85 7 195.35 22 68.05   

407C 3.2 8.0  7.5  8.0  8.0 7.5 7.5 9.0  75.20 =12 270.55 17 72.80   

307C 3.4 8.5  8.5  8.0  8.0 8.5 8.5 8.0  85.00 =2 355.55 14 72.80   

5255B 3.8 6.5  6.5  6.5  6.5 6.0 7.5 7.0  74.10 =20 429.65 13 86.10   

14 ZAKHAROV Anton UKR 107B 3.0 8.0  7.5  8.5  8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0  72.00 =15 72.00 =15 11.20  428.90

207B 3.6 6.0  7.0  7.0  7.0 8.0 7.5 7.0  75.60 =10 147.60 12 24.60   

407C 3.2 7.0  7.5  8.0  7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5  70.40 =18 218.00 10 45.40   

626B 3.5 5.0  5.0  5.0  5.0 6.0 5.5 5.0  52.50 29 270.50 18 72.85   

307C 3.4 7.5  7.5  7.0  7.0 7.5 8.5 6.5  74.80 =14 345.30 18 83.05   

5255B 3.8 7.5  7.0  7.0  7.5 7.0 7.5 7.5  83.60 8 428.90 14 86.85   

15 McCORMICK Riley CAN 407C 3.2 8.0  7.5  8.0  8.0 7.0 7.0 7.5  73.60 14 73.60 14 9.60  427.80

207B 3.6 6.5  7.0  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5  75.60 =10 149.20 8 23.00   

626C 3.2 8.0  7.5  7.0  6.5 8.0 7.5 7.0  70.40 =18 219.60 9 43.80   

307C 3.4 7.0  7.0  7.0  7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5  71.40 =19 291.00 11 52.35   

107B 3.0 8.5  7.5  8.0  8.0 8.0 7.5 7.5  70.50 17 361.50 11 66.85   

5253B 3.4 6.5  6.5  6.0  6.5 6.5 6.0 6.5  66.30 26 427.80 15 87.95   

16 MINIBAEV Victor RUS 407C 3.2 5.5  6.0  7.0  6.0 6.0 4.0 5.0  56.00 29 56.00 29 27.20  425.90

109C 3.5 6.5  7.5  7.0  7.0 7.0 6.5 7.0  73.50 15 129.50 23 42.70   

6245D 3.6 4.5  4.5  4.0  4.5 5.0 4.0 5.0  48.60 30 178.10 26 85.30   

207B 3.6 6.5  6.5  7.0  7.0 6.5 7.0 7.0  73.80 17 251.90 25 91.45   

307C 3.4 7.0  7.0  7.5  6.5 7.5 7.0 7.0  71.40 16 323.30 22 105.05   

5255B 3.8 9.0  9.0  9.0  8.5 9.0 9.0 8.5  102.60 =1 425.90 16 89.85   

17 LOMAS Bryan Nickson MAS 107B 3.0 8.5  8.5  8.0  7.5 8.0 8.5 8.5  75.00 =10 75.00 =10 8.20  418.90

207C 3.3 7.0  7.0  7.0  7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0  70.95 =21 145.95 13 26.25   

307C 3.4 5.5  5.0  5.5  5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0  57.80 26 203.75 16 59.65   

407B 3.5 6.5  7.0  7.0  6.5 6.5 5.5 6.0  68.25 22 272.00 16 71.35   

6243D 3.2 7.5  7.0  7.5  7.5 7.0 7.0 7.5  70.40 =18 342.40 19 85.95   

5253B 3.4 7.5  7.5  7.0  7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5  76.50 =17 418.90 17 96.85   

18 PARISI Hugo BRA 107B 3.0 7.0  6.5  6.0  6.0 6.5 5.5 6.5  57.00 28 57.00 28 26.20  416.10

407C 3.2 6.5  6.0  7.0  6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0  62.40 29 119.40 27 52.80   

207C 3.3 5.5  6.5  6.0  5.5 6.5 5.0 5.0  56.10 28 175.50 28 87.90   

6245D 3.6 8.0  7.5  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5  79.20 =9 254.70 24 88.65   

307C 3.4 8.5  8.5  7.5  7.5 8.5 8.0 7.0  81.60 =6 336.30 20 92.05   

5255B 3.8 7.0  7.0  7.0  6.5 7.0 7.0 7.0  79.80 14 416.10 18 99.65   

19 DELL'UOMO Francesco ITA 107B 3.0 9.0  9.0  8.0  9.0 9.5 9.0 9.0  81.00 =2 81.00 =2 2.20  409.45

407C 3.2 6.5  6.5  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0  67.20 =23 148.20 11 24.00   

5253B 3.4 6.5  6.5  6.0  6.5 7.0 7.0 7.5  68.00 22 216.20 12 47.20   

207C 3.3 8.0  7.0  7.5  7.0 7.5 7.5 8.5  74.25 =15 290.45 12 52.90   

307C 3.4 6.5  6.0  6.5  6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5  66.30 22 356.75 13 71.60   

6142D 3.1 5.5  6.0  6.5  5.0 6.0 4.5 5.5  52.70 32 409.45 19 106.30   
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20 McCRORY Nick USA 407C 3.2 4.5  4.0  3.0  4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0  38.40 35 38.40 35 44.80  401.00

107B 3.0 8.5  8.5  8.5  8.0 8.5 8.5 9.0  76.50 =8 114.90 29 57.30   

6243D 3.2 8.5  8.0  7.5  7.5 9.0 8.5 8.0  78.40 =10 193.30 23 70.10   

207C 3.3 7.5  6.5  6.5  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0  69.30 21 262.60 22 80.75   

5255B 3.8 7.5  8.0  7.5  7.5 7.5 8.5 8.5  87.40 1 350.00 17 78.35   

307C 3.4 4.5  5.5  4.5  5.5 4.5 5.0 5.5  51.00 33 401.00 20 114.75   

21 HORDEICHIK Timofei BLR 107B 3.0 8.0  8.0  8.0  7.5 8.5 8.0 8.0  72.00 =15 72.00 =15 11.20  397.35

626C 3.2 7.5  8.0  7.0  7.5 8.0 7.5 7.0  72.00 =16 144.00 15 28.20   

5253B 3.4 7.5  8.0  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0  73.10 15 217.10 11 46.30   

407C 3.2 8.5  8.5  8.5  8.5 8.5 8.5 8.5  81.60 =5 298.70 10 44.65   

207C 3.3 5.5  5.5  5.0  5.0 5.5 6.0 6.5  54.45 31 353.15 15 75.20   

307C 3.4 4.5  4.0  4.5  4.0 4.0 4.5 5.0  44.20 35 397.35 21 118.40   

22 KIM Chon Man PRK 107B 3.0 8.5  8.5  9.0  8.5 8.0 9.0 8.5  76.50 =5 76.50 =5 6.70  394.30

407C 3.2 7.5  7.5  8.0  7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5  72.00 =16 148.50 10 23.70   

207C 3.3 5.5  4.0  4.5  5.5 4.0 6.5 6.5  51.15 29 199.65 20 63.75   

307C 3.4 3.0  3.0  3.5  4.0 3.0 3.5 4.0  34.00 35 233.65 27 109.70   

6142D 3.1 8.5  8.0  9.0  8.0 8.5 8.5 8.5  79.05 11 312.70 25 115.65   

5253B 3.4 7.5  8.0  8.0  8.5 7.5 8.0 8.0  81.60 =9 394.30 22 121.45   

23 MURAKAMI Kazuki JPN 107B 3.0 4.5  4.5  4.0  4.5 4.5 3.5 3.5  39.00 34 39.00 34 44.20  388.10

407C 3.2 8.0  7.5  7.0  8.0 8.0 7.5 8.0  75.20 =12 114.20 31 58.00   

207B 3.6 8.0  8.0  8.5  8.0 8.0 8.5 8.0  86.40 =5 200.60 18 62.80   

6142D 3.1 7.0  7.0  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0  65.10 24 265.70 21 77.65   

307C 3.4 4.0  5.0  4.5  4.0 5.0 4.0 5.5  45.90 35 311.60 26 116.75   

5253B 3.4 7.5  7.5  7.5  8.0 7.5 7.5 7.5  76.50 =17 388.10 23 127.65   

24 ORTEGA SERNA Victor
Hugo

COL 5253B 3.4 7.5  7.5  7.5  7.5 6.5 7.5 7.5  76.50 =5 76.50 =5 6.70  372.75

107B 3.0 6.5  7.5  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5  64.50 28 141.00 18 31.20   

207C 3.3 5.5  5.0  4.5  5.0 5.5 4.5 4.5  47.85 31 188.85 24 74.55   

307C 3.4 8.0  7.5  7.5  8.0 7.5 8.0 8.5  79.90 8 268.75 19 74.60   

626C 3.2 6.5  7.5  6.5  6.0 7.0 7.5 7.0  46.40 34 315.15 24 113.202  

407C 3.2 6.0  6.0  5.5  7.0 6.0 6.5 6.0  57.60 28 372.75 24 143.00   

25 VILLA CASTAÑEDA
Sebastian

COL 407C 3.2 3.5  4.0  3.5  4.5 4.0 3.0 4.0  36.80 36 36.80 36 46.40  367.90

626C 3.2 5.5  6.0  6.0  5.0 7.5 7.0 5.5  56.00 =30 92.80 33 79.40   

5253B 3.4 7.0  7.5  7.0  6.5 7.5 7.5 8.5  74.80 14 167.60 29 95.80   

107B 3.0 7.0  7.0  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5  63.00 25 230.60 28 112.75   

207C 3.3 7.5  7.0  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0  69.30 21 299.90 27 128.45   

307C 3.4 7.0  6.5  7.0  6.5 6.5 7.0 6.5  68.00 25 367.90 25 147.85   

26 VERZOTTO Maicol ITA 305C 2.7 8.0  9.0  8.5  8.5 8.5 8.5 8.0  68.85 20 68.85 20 14.35  362.90

5253B 3.4 6.5  6.5  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.0  71.40 20 140.25 19 31.95   

407C 3.2 6.0  7.5  7.0  7.0 7.0 6.5 6.5  65.60 23 205.85 15 57.55   

6243D 3.2 7.0  6.5  6.5  6.5 6.0 6.5 6.0  62.40 26 268.25 20 75.10   

107B 3.0 7.5  6.5  6.0  6.5 6.5 7.0 7.0  60.00 28 328.25 21 100.10   

207C 3.3 3.5  3.5  4.0  3.5 3.0 3.5 4.5  34.65 37 362.90 26 152.85   
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27 CONTRERAS Edickson VEN 107B 3.0 2.5  3.0  3.5  2.5 2.5 3.0 2.5  24.00 37 24.00 37 59.20  360.35

407C 3.2 7.0  6.5  7.0  7.5 7.0 7.0 6.5  67.20 =23 91.20 34 81.00   

207C 3.3 7.5  7.0  7.5  6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0  70.95 17 162.15 32 101.25   

307C 3.4 6.5  6.0  5.5  6.5 5.5 5.0 6.5  61.20 27 223.35 29 120.00   

6243D 3.2 6.5  6.5  6.0  5.5 7.5 8.0 7.5  65.60 24 288.95 29 139.40   

5253B 3.4 7.0  7.0  7.0  6.5 7.0 7.5 7.0  71.40 =22 360.35 27 155.40   

28 SAKAI Sho JPN 624B 2.8 6.5  6.5  6.5  6.0 6.0 7.5 7.0  54.60 30 54.60 30 28.60  357.85

107B 3.0 8.0  8.0  8.0  8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5  72.00 =16 126.60 24 45.60   

407C 3.2 6.0  6.5  6.0  6.0 7.0 6.5 7.0  60.80 =24 187.40 25 76.00   

5253B 3.4 7.0  6.5  6.5  7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5  71.40 =19 258.80 23 84.55   

305B 2.9 7.0  7.5  6.0  6.5 7.0 7.0 6.5  59.45 29 318.25 23 110.10   

207C 3.3 4.0  3.5  4.5  4.0 3.5 4.0 4.5  39.60 36 357.85 28 157.90   

29 BRICK Max GBR 5253B 3.4 6.0  6.5  6.0  7.0 6.0 6.5 6.5  64.60 23 64.60 23 18.60  354.00

407C 3.2 7.0  7.5  7.5  7.5 7.5 7.5 7.5  72.00 =16 136.60 20 35.60   

6243D 3.2 6.5  6.5  5.0  6.0 6.0 7.0 7.0  60.80 =24 197.40 21 66.00   

107B 3.0 1.0  1.5  1.0  1.0 1.0 1.5 1.0  9.00 37 206.40 33 136.95   

207C 3.3 6.5  7.0  6.5  6.0 6.5 7.5 7.5  66.00 23 272.40 31 155.95   

307C 3.4 7.5  7.5  8.0  8.0 8.0 8.0 8.5  81.60 =9 354.00 29 161.75   

30 AGUIRRE MANSO
Jeinkler Ernesto

CUB 107B 3.0 5.5  6.0  5.0  5.5 6.5 5.5 6.0  51.00 32 51.00 32 32.20  353.90

207C 3.3 7.0  7.0  7.5  6.5 7.5 7.0 7.5  70.95 =21 121.95 25 50.25   

6142D 3.1 4.5  5.0  4.0  4.0 4.0 3.5 4.5  38.75 34 160.70 33 102.70   

407C 3.2 7.5  8.0  7.5  6.5 8.5 8.0 8.0  75.20 =12 235.90 26 107.45   

307C 3.4 6.5  6.0  7.0  5.5 6.0 6.5 6.0  62.90 25 298.80 28 129.55   

5255B 3.8 5.0  5.0  4.5  5.0 4.5 4.5 5.5  55.10 30 353.90 30 161.85   

31 SEHN Eric CAN 107B 3.0 7.5  8.0  7.5  7.5 8.0 8.0 7.5  69.00 19 69.00 19 14.20  341.15

5253B 3.4 7.5  7.0  8.0  7.5 8.0 7.5 7.5  76.50 =8 145.50 14 26.70   

207C 3.3 1.5  2.0  1.0  1.0 2.0 1.5 1.5  14.85 37 160.35 34 103.05   

626C 3.2 5.0  5.5  4.5  6.0 4.0 5.0 6.0  49.60 30 209.95 32 133.40   

307C 3.4 5.5  5.5  5.0  5.0 6.0 5.0 5.5  54.40 32 264.35 32 164.00   

407C 3.2 8.0  7.5  8.0  8.0 8.0 8.0 7.5  76.80 16 341.15 31 174.60   

32 RUDOLPH Stefan GER 107B 3.0 7.5  7.5  8.0  7.5 6.0 7.0 7.0  66.00 =21 66.00 =21 17.20  335.60

407C 3.2 7.5  8.0  8.0  8.5 8.0 8.0 8.0  76.80 =5 142.80 17 29.40   

207C 3.3 3.5  4.0  3.5  3.0 3.5 3.0 3.0  33.00 35 175.80 27 87.60   

307C 3.4 4.5  3.5  4.0  4.5 4.5 4.5 4.0  44.20 32 220.00 30 123.35   

6243D 3.2 6.0  6.5  6.0  6.5 6.5 6.5 6.5  62.40 26 282.40 30 145.95   

5255B 3.8 5.0  4.5  4.5  4.5 5.0 5.0 4.5  53.20 31 335.60 32 180.15   

33 ESKILSSON Christofer SWE 407C 3.2 5.5  4.5  6.0  6.0 5.5 5.5 5.0  52.80 31 52.80 31 30.40  333.40

109C 3.5 3.0  4.0  3.5  3.5 3.5 3.5 3.0  36.75 36 89.55 36 82.65   

307C 3.4 4.0  3.5  4.5  3.0 3.5 4.0 4.0  39.10 33 128.65 37 134.75   

626C 3.2 7.5  7.5  7.0  6.5 7.5 6.5 6.5  67.20 23 195.85 35 147.50   

207C 3.3 7.0  5.5  6.5  6.0 6.0 7.0 6.0  61.05 27 256.90 34 171.45   

5253B 3.4 8.0  7.5  8.0  7.0 7.5 7.0 7.5  76.50 =17 333.40 33 182.35   
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34 MARINHO Rui BRA 107B 3.0 5.0  4.0  5.0  5.5 6.0 6.5 5.5  48.00 33 48.00 33 35.20  327.65

407C 3.2 4.5  4.0  4.5  4.0 4.0 4.5 4.5  41.60 34 89.60 35 82.60   

207C 3.3 8.0  8.0  7.0  7.5 7.5 8.0 8.0  77.55 12 167.15 30 96.25   

307C 3.4 4.5  5.0  4.5  5.5 4.5 4.5 4.0  45.90 31 213.05 31 130.30   

6245D 3.6 4.0  4.5  4.0  4.0 4.5 3.0 4.0  43.20 36 256.25 35 172.10   

5253B 3.4 7.0  6.5  7.0  7.0 7.0 7.0 7.5  71.40 =22 327.65 34 188.10   

35 ROJAS Enrique VEN 107B 3.0 6.0  6.5  8.0  7.0 7.0 7.5 7.5  64.50 24 64.50 24 18.70  322.85

407C 3.2 5.0  6.5  5.5  4.5 6.0 6.0 4.5  52.80 32 117.30 28 54.90   

207C 3.3 4.5  5.0  4.5  4.5 6.0 4.5 5.0  46.20 32 163.50 31 99.90   

307C 3.4 4.0  4.5  3.0  3.5 3.5 3.5 4.0  37.40 33 200.90 34 142.45   

6142D 3.1 5.5  6.5  6.0  6.0 5.0 7.5 7.0  57.35 30 258.25 33 170.10   

5253B 3.4 6.5  5.5  6.5  6.5 6.0 6.5 5.5  64.60 27 322.85 35 192.90   

36 FOO Chuen Li HKG 405B 2.8 8.0  7.5  7.5  7.0 7.0 7.5 7.0  61.60 25 61.60 25 21.60  290.60

205B 2.9 6.5  6.0  6.0  5.5 6.5 6.0 6.0  52.20 33 113.80 32 58.40   

305C 2.7 4.0  4.5  4.0  3.5 4.5 3.5 3.5  31.05 36 144.85 36 118.55   

6241B 2.7 4.0  3.5  4.5  4.5 5.0 5.5 4.0  35.10 34 179.95 36 163.40   

5152B 2.9 5.5  6.5  6.0  5.5 6.0 7.0 6.5  53.65 33 233.60 36 194.75   

107B 3.0 6.5  6.0  7.0  5.5 6.0 6.5 6.5  57.00 29 290.60 36 225.15   

37 PAPOYAN Gevorg ARM 107B 3.0 6.5  6.5  7.5  6.5 6.5 6.5 7.0  58.50 =26 58.50 =26 24.70  237.00

407C 3.2 4.0  3.5  3.0  3.0 3.0 3.5 3.0  30.40 37 88.90 37 83.30   

5152B 2.9 6.5  7.0  6.5  6.0 5.5 7.0 6.5  56.55 27 145.45 35 117.95   

205B 2.9 4.0  3.0  4.0  4.0 3.5 3.5 3.5  31.90 36 177.35 37 166.00   

305C 2.7 2.0  2.5  1.5  2.0 2.0 1.5 1.0  14.85 37 192.20 37 236.15   

624B 2.8 5.5  6.0  5.5  5.5 5.0 5.0 5.0  44.80 34 237.00 37 278.75   

Legend:

DD ­ Degree of Difficulty
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